

Ref No. 008/ICE/2025

Date: 5th Jan 2025

DECLARATION (for Research and Development Cell)

I, Dr. Ravi P Reddy, Principal, Indotech College of Engineering, Plot No-144, At/Po: Malipada, Via-Pallahat, Dist: Khordha, Odisha-752018 do hereby declare that, Indotech College of Engineering, Plot No-144, At/Po: Malipada, Via-Pallahat, Dist: Khordha, Odisha is hereby establishing a Research and Development Cell in the institute as per AICTE guidelines mentioned in its notification AICTI,I/RB / 202510110I/R&D Cell, dated 3rd January 2025

Details of the R &D Cell of the institute

Members

SI No.	Name of the faculty in-charge	Designation	Contact/mail ID
1	Tapas Ranjan Sahoo	Assoc. Professor	tapas.sahoo@indotech.ac.in 9692921156
2	Binapani Sethi	Assoc. Professor	Binapani.sethi@indotech.ac.in 9438104146

Objective of the R&D Cell

To foster research, innovation and industry-academia collaboration which will help the students and teaching staff to get aligned with the latest developments in the field of technical knowledge prevalent in industry and other areas of research

Roadmap of the R&D Cell

- 1. To conduct monthly meeting of the R&D Cell with all academic departments
- 2. To encourage student participation in research activities by encouraging innovative projects in final year
- 3. To set up a separate lab/workshop for research and tinkering activities
- 4. To record the research activities department wise and check on progress quarterly A

Indotet Bhubaneswar